COMPLIANCE OF REPORT 2A/2B

Proposal Name – Diversion of 0.1187 ha. of Forest land for laying of GAS Pipeline of HPOIL Gas Private Limited from Pipli Bus Stand to LACHHMANDASS FILLING Station and CNG Station at Pipli - Ladwa Road in Distt. – Kurukshetra (HR)

(Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/155734/2022)

I, Mr. Rajeev Kumar Tamuli, Project Head, HPOIL Gas Pvt. Ltd, Office at 341/290, 2nd Floor, Model Town, Ambala City – 134003 applied for diversion of 0.1187 ha. of Forest land for laying of GAS Pipeline of HPOIL Gas Private Limited from Pipli Bus Stand to LACHHMANDASS FILLING Station and CNG Station at Pipli - Ladwa Road in Distt. – Kurukshetra (HR)

I do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under: -

यहाँ राशि CA, ACA, NPV के माध्यम से Union Bank of Indian में जमा करवा दी गई है जिसका Ref. No. – **NEFT Dr-P053230222780879** है

- 1. वन भूमि की विधिक परिस्तिथि बदली नहीं जाएगी
- 2. प्रस्ताव के अनुसार कोई वृक्ष /पौधा बाधक नहीं है इसीलिए कोई वृक्ष/पौधा नहीं कटा जायेगा
- वन भूमि का प्रयोग प्रस्ताव में दर्शाये गए उदेशय उद्देश्य के अलावा किसी अन्य उद्देश्य के लिए नहीं किया जायेगा
- 4. माननीय उच्चतम न्यायालय के निर्देशानुसार, जब कभी भी NPV की राशि बढ़ाई जायेगी तो उस बढ़ी हुई NPV की राशि को जमा करने के लिए प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी बाध्य होगी और राज्य सरकार बढ़ी हुई राशि जमा कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
- 5. साथ लगते वन और वनभूमि को किसी तरह का कोई नुकसान नहीं पंहुचाया जायेगा और साथ लगते हुए वन और वनभूमि को बचाने के लिये सभी प्रयत्न किये जायेंगे |
- 6. स्थानान्तरण के लिए प्रस्तावित वनभूमि को केंद्रीय सरकार की पूर्व अनुमित के बिना किसी भी परिस्थिति में किसी अन्य एजेंसी, विभाग या व्यक्ति विशेष को हस्तांतरित नहीं किया जायेगा
- 7. सरकार की अनुमित के बिना प्रस्ताव के लेआउट प्लान को बदला नहीं जायेगा।
- 8. वन भूमि पर किसी प्रकार का कोई श्रमिक शिविर नहीं लगाया जायेगा
- 9. प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी द्वारा वांछित भूमि सरक्षण पैमाने उपयोग किये जायेंगे जिसके लिए प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी द्वारा वर्तमान दरों पर धन राशि उपलब्द करवाई जाएगी
- 10. प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी द्वारा श्रमिकों तथा कार्यस्थल पर कार्यरत स्टाफ को अधिमानत: वैकल्पिक ईंधन उपलबध करवाया जायेगा ताकि लगते वन क्षेत्र को किसी प्रकार के नुकसान तथा दबाव से बचाया जा सके

- 11. प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी राज्य के मुख्य वन्य जीव संरक्षण द्वारा तैयार की गई योजना के अनुसार उस क्षेत्र के वनस्पति और प्राणी समूह के संरक्ष्ण तथा परिरक्षण में राज्य सर्कार की सहायता करेगी
- 12. यदि आवश्यक हो तो प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी पर्यावरण (सुरक्षा) अधिनियम 1986 के अनुशार पर्यायवरण समाशोधन प्राप्त करेगा
- 13. स्थानन्तरित वन भूमि सीमाएं प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी पर 4 फ़ीट ऊँचे सीमेंट के खम्भों द्वारा चिन्हित जाएँगी। प्रत्येक खम्बे पर कर्म संख्या, D.G.P.S निर्देशांक तथा एक खम्भे से दूसरे खम्भे की दुरी आगे पीछे लिखी जाएगी
- 14. कूड़ा कर्कट का निपटान वन विभाग द्वारा जारी योजना के अनुसार किया जायेगा
- 15. खाई (ट्रेंच) की चौड़ाई एक मीटर से अधिक व गहराई २ मीटर से अधिक नहीं होनी चाइये और इसके लिए JCB का उपयोग नहीं किया जायेगा
- 16. प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी किसी भी प्रकार के रख रखाव के कार्यों के लिए वन विभाग के स्थानीय अधिकारी की अनुमति प्राप्त करेगा
- 17. इस अनुमित अधीन प्रत्यावर्तन अविध, प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी के पक्ष में दी जाने वाली लीज अविध या परियोजना काल इनमे से जो भी काम हो, के साथ समाप्त हो जाएगी
- 18. अन्य कोई भी शर्त इस कार्यलय द्वारा वन तथा वन्य जीवो के ससंरक्षण , सुरक्षा तथा विकास हेतु समय-समय पर लगाई जा सकती हैं
- 19. इनमें से किसी भी शर्त का उल्लंघन वन संरक्षण अधिनियम, 1980 का उल्लंघन होगा तथा पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय के Handbook of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and Forest Conservation Rules, 2003 (Guidelines & Clarifications), 2019 में उल्लेखित दिशा निर्देश 1.21 के अनुसार कार्यवाई की जायेगी।
- 20. यदि कोई अन्य सम्बंधित अधिनियम/अनुच्छेद/नियम/न्यायालय आदेश/अनुदेशआदि इस प्रस्ताव पर लागू होते हैं तो उनके अधीन जरूरी अनुमति लेना राज्य सरकार की जिम्मेवारी होगी।



Mr. Rajeev Kumar Tamuli, Project Head, HPOIL Gas Pvt. Ltd

FORM-III

(for plantations on non-forest land and notified as "protected forest" on or after 13th December 1930 and located in villages having no recorded Scheduled Tribe Population as per 2001 and 2011 Census)
[Rule 6(3)(e) of Forest (Conservation) Rules 2003 as amended up to date]

Government of Haryana

Office of District Collector, Kurukshetra

No. 5927 Dated 23-5-9-23

TO WHOMSOEVER IT, MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Rule 6(3)(e) of the Forest (Conservation) Rule, 2003 [as amended vide the Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2014; Forest (Conservation) second Amendment Rules 2014; and Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2016] it is certified that <u>0.1187</u> hectare of Forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of <u>Rajeev Kumar Tamuli, Project Head, HP Oil Gas Pvt., Ltd.</u> for <u>Pipeline</u> in the district falls within the jurisdiction of Kurukshetra Villages <u>Pipli</u> in <u>Thanesar</u> tehsil having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes as per Census of India 2001 and 2011, it is further certified that:

- a) The protected Forest(s) namely <u>Sharanpur-Kurukshetra</u> involved in the above villages are plantations raised on non-forest land on or after 13th December 1930 and were notified as PF vide notification no. (s) <u>S.O.41C.A.16/27/S 29/72</u> <u>dated 03/03/1972.</u>
- b) Therefore, these PFs neither have residing Scheduled Tribes not have Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (residing in the PFs for more than 75 years) having recognized under Forest Rights Act. 2006.

Encl.: As above

Divisional Forest Officer
Kunukshetra Forest Division
Kurukshetra

Signature

(Full name and Official Scal of the District Collector)



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 14-02-2023

Agency Name.	HPOIL GAS PRIVATE LIMITED
Application No.	72155734970
MoEF/SG File No.	428-FT-1-2023/1080
Location.	HARAYANA
Address.	341/290, 2ND FLOOR, MODEL TOWN, AMBALA CITY-134003Ambala
Amount(in Rs)	56844/-

Amount in Words: Fifty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-Four Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1506972155734970 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

BANK COPY







NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 14-02-2023

Agency Name.	HPOIL GAS PRIVATE LIMITED
Application No.	72155734970
MoEF/SG File No.	428-FT-1-2023/1080
Location.	HARAYANA
Address:	341/290, 2ND FLOOR, MODEL TOWN, AMBALA CITY-134003 Ambala
Amount(in Rs)	56844/-

Amount in Words: Fifty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-Four Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1506972155734970 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank

Payment UTR No. - NEFT Dr-P053230222780879